

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 247 of 2018**

=====

BHAIRAV TEXTILE

....Petitioner

Versus

KAMAL FASHION

....Respondent

=====

Appearance:

MR GAURAV CHUDASAMA, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE PARESH UPADHYAY**Date : 11/01/2018****ORAL ORDER**

1. Amendment is granted.
2. Issue Notice to the respondent returnable on 08.02.2018.

Direct service is permitted. It would be open to the petitioner to serve the respondents by Registered Post.

(PARESH UPADHYAY, J.)

Salim/18