

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 247 of 2018

=====

BHAIRAV TEXTILE
Versus
KAMAL FASHION

=====

Appearance:

MR GAURAV CHUDASAMA(5660) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR GAURANG K PATEL(2613) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 26/11/2018

ORAL ORDER

Respondent is directed to place on record reply, if any, filed by petitioner – plaintiff to the leave to defend application before the trial court on the next date of hearing.

S.O. to 28.11.2018 on top of the Board.

(S.H.VORA, J.)

Dolly