

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 247 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 247 of 2018

=====

BHAIRAV TEXTILE

Versus

KAMAL FASHION

=====

Appearance:

MR GAURAV CHUDASAMA(5660) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR GAURANG K PATEL(2613) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 16/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Upon joint request of learned advocates for both the parties,
the matter is adjourned to 27.04.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of
hearing.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN